

Misc. DJ/662-23
Arun Kumar Goyal Vs. Ministry of Labour and Employment

16.02.2024

Present : Applicant in person.

Applicant submits that he will file an amended application under Section 340 Cr.PC.

At his request, matter is adjourned to 21.10.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.02.2024