

Misc DJ No. 662/23  
Arun Kumar Goyal Vs. Ministry of Labour and Employment

21.10.2024

Present : Applicant in person.

Record is perused.

Ahlmad is directed to place the file of case bearing CS No.417/2018 alongwith the file of the present case on the next date of hearing.

To come up on 20.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
21.10.2024