

Misc DJ No.662/23  
Arun Kumar Goyal Vs. Ministry of Labour and  
Employment

20.02.2025

Present : Applicant is present through VC.

Applicant submits that it was inadvertently submitted on 16.02.2024 that he will be filing an amended application under Section 340 Cr.P.C. He states that the amended application is already on record.

Arguments are heard and the record is perused.

On filing of PF and RC, issue notice of the application for service upon the defendant M/s Sintex-BAPL Ltd.

To come up on 05.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.02.2025