

Misc DJ No. 662/23
Arun Kumar Goyal Vs. Ministry of Labour and Employment

06.11.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Applicant in person through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for non-applicant no. 2.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for non-applicant no. 2 that M/s Syntax BAPL Ltd. has now been acquired by Welspun Corp. Ltd.

Submissions heard.

Applicant is directed to file amended memo in this regard.

On filing of PF and RC, issue notice of the application to non-applicant no. 3.

To come up for further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.11.2025