

Misc DJ No. 662/23
Arun Kumar Goyal Vs. Ministry of Labour and Employment

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Harish Nigam, Ld. Counsel for applicant along
with applicant in person.

None for non-applicants no. 1 and 2.

Notice issued to non-applicant no. 3 not received
back.

Tracking report regarding the delivery of notice is
placed upon record by the applicant.

Put up for appearance of non-applicant no. 3 as well
as for arguments on 12.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026

At this stage, Mr. Prithviraj Gadhvi, Ld. Counsel for
non-applicant no. 3 has appeared through VC and he has been
informed of the next date of hearing i.e. on 12.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026